## **ONTARIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY**

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING**



## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Ontario International Airport Authority Administration Offices 1923 East Avion Street, Room 100, Ontario, CA 91761

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the regular meeting of the Ontario International Airport Authority Board of Commissioners scheduled for Thursday, November 28, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. is hereby cancelled due to administrative offices closed in observance of the Thanksgiving Holiday.

Norma I. Alley, MMC Board Clerk

## **AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING**

I, Norma I. Alley, MMC, Board Clerk of the Ontario International Airport Authority (OIAA), do hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing agenda has been posted at the administrative office and on the OIAA website in compliance to the Brown Act.

Date Posted: November 25, 2024 Posted Prior To: 2:00 P.M.

Signature: Norma I. Alley, MMC

Ontario International Airport Authority Board Clerk